



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FAM No. 11 of 2024

Naseem Bano Meman **Versus** Sub Divisional Officer (Revenue)

18.09.2025	Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Four week's time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file paper book in accordance with Rule 181 of C.G. High Court Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE Saurabh