

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FAM No. 11 of 2024****NASEEM BANO MEMAN *versus* SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (REVENUE)****Order Sheet**

02.12.2025	Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Govt. Advocate for the State. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which this appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	