



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FAM No. 11 of 2024

NASEEM BANO MEMAN versus SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (REVENUE)

01/05/2026	Mr. Vikam Pratap learned counsel for appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that paper-book has been filed and delay in filing of paper-book may kindly be condoned. Accordingly, delay in filing of paper-book is condoned. Office to verify and proceed. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge